The public hearing was concluded at 5:54 p.m. 

4) To consider and adopt the District 2026 Budget.  The proposed 2026 budget included reimbursements 

to the County, Contract for Fire Services, Legal and Audit services and office supplies for a total of 

two million three hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($2,360,000).  Commissioner Flores made a 

motion second by Commissioner Palacios to approve the District 2026 Budget as presented.  The 

motion passed by a vote of 3 to 0 with Commissioner Uresti abstaining. 

5) To adopt the District 2025 Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Maintenance and Operations.